E.Alger
J.Almond
N.Amos
J.Ball
C.Barton
K.Basnet
J.Bills
M.Bradley
L.Brady
Ryan Cattle
J.Cisternas
L.Clark
S.Clark
A.Dalla-Camina
H.Danne
E.Deal
M.DeCelis
A.Deitz
B.Dwarshuis
T.Faulkner
M.Fitzgerald
K.Freer
L.Gatherer
L.Hehir
Louis Hogg
M.Hopkins

T.Humphreys-Jones

B.Hunt
B.James
V.Jamwal
P.Jaques
S.Jaques
M.Jewell
T.Kaushal
J.Kean
R.Keen
B.Konstas
S.Konstas
S.Kourouche
L.Lawless
H.Lindsay
J.Lindsay
S.Luvkesh
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SUTHERLAND DCC -- GRADE AVERAGES 2025/26

HS

46
52
141
63
80
1
52
42
7*
16*
13*
56

68
64
35*
40

79
97
63
31
37

107
23

37

101*
84
53

51*
28
86
73
57
11
82

1*
18*

50

o

OO OO OCO-_NNOOO _WOO 0000 ~~0WWO -~

OONO A2 202 NOO

100 RUNS

o

[N o NoNoloNoNoNoNeNoNoNe No oo NoNoNo e lNoNo o Neo R o)
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126
84
220
258
281
1
138
108
18
59
37
183
0

4
251
89
162
51
3
203
235
218
90
71

250
30

150

349
105
141
118
57
235
73
90
11
269

22

AVE

18.00
14.00
27.50
32.25
31.22

0.50
17.25
13.50
18.00
14.75
12.33
30.50

0.00

4.00
35.86
22.25
20.25
25.50

3.00
29.00
29.38
24.22
12.86
23.67

2.00
27.78
10.00

4.00

18.75

0.00
43.63
52.50
17.63
23.60
14.25
26.11
73.00
18.00
11.00
38.43

1.33
11.00

CT WI/K

O Db

ANDNDWBAN

- WINDNN-=aDN

w

0/1
6/1
3/0

5/2

1/0

8/1

o}

64.0
11.0

35.3
13.0

63.0
57.5
34.0

4.0
4.0
32.3

9.0
62.4

48.2
1.0
31.2
6.0

48.0

12.0

27.0

111.0
215
17.3
22.0

57.0
18.0
15.5
67.0
49.2

M

[6) ]

- 01 O -~

WON B>

OO WN

228
56

211
81

246
272
203

21
32
184

46
288

161

106
28

234

40

139

431
122
105
107

337
71
68

241

226

W

© O

W wohs

51 10M
1 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

AVE

19.00

15.07

35.14
27.20
67.67

10.50
32.00
18.40

32.00
40.25

35.33
9.33

26.00

40.00

19.86

39.18
17.43
26.25
35.67

30.64
71.00
11.33
2410
32.29

BEST

6-39

5-14

2-39
3-29
1-12

2-21
1-32
2-22

3-24

3-31

2-41
3-28

4-54

1-40

3-21

4-26
5-43
3-38
3-18

5-73
1-57
2-19
3-60
2-28



E.Muller
0O.0Oborn-Corby
N.O'Flynn
R.Owers
B.Parker
F.Parker
B.Philipson
C.Philipson
Z.Philipson
B.Piggott
L.Pont
A.Raina
W.Rickert
A.Rider

A Ritchie
Lachlan Ritchie
Luke Ritchie
M.Robinson
K.Ross
M.Searles
B.Sharma
J.Sheehy
L.Sheehy
T.Sheehy
A.Smith
S.Spyrides
S.Stewart
E.Stoddart

W .Straker
P.Taya

W .Vandermaal
T.Waterman
J.Watson
K.Weatherall
A.Whatley
J.Whyte
B.Williams
F.Zhang-Langley

81 players
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SUTHERLAND DCC -- GRADE AVERAGES 2025/26

HS

14
18
11
47
43
13
15
43
25*
67
o*
113
1
43
35*
78
58
83
88
0
16*
65
36
22
9

9
50*
47
16*
5
37
13
4*
33*
55
27

12*

50

O 20000000 20000 WOONW_ANOOOOO 20000 0CD0OO0OOO

o

100 RUNS

[cNeoleoNolNolNeNoNolNolololNoNeloNoNeoNolNoNolNoNoloNeoNol e NeolloNoNelNolNolNoNolNo ol

o

37
36
11
163
138
26
33
105
28
127
12
236
1
90
77
277
176
300
197

35
256
125

47

33

19
111
133

50

82
13

35
80
41

18

AVE

12.33

9.00
11.00
20.38
23.00

6.50
11.00
15.00
14.00
12.70
12.00
23.60

1.00
10.00
25.67
39.57
22.00
30.00
24.63

0.00
17.50
32.00
25.00
11.75
11.00

6.33
22.20
16.63
16.67

5.00
13.67
13.00

6.00
11.67
26.67
41.00

18.00

CT WI/K

2

—_

wW-=2=r~ND Q= =201 N N — N

WW=2 =N

17/0

1/0

5/1

11/2

4/0

o}

65.0
50.2

6.0
32.0
31.0
64.0
46.0

45.0
33.0
2.0

39.0
71.3
88.0
253

7.0
25.0

35.0
65.0
27.0
15.0

1.3
83.2

41.4
36.0
39.4
66.0

1.0

4.0
63.2

A~ O O1© O O
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256
213

66
107
149
289
256

174

167

12

168
221
267
112

23
154

152
293
143
117

10
305

173
161
162
291

15
173

W

13
3

- O 01 01 O

51 10M
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

AVE

19.69
71.00
21.40
29.80
32.11
256.00

19.33

27.83

12.00

33.60
15.79
22.25
37.33

11.50
30.80

76.00
19.53
20.43
58.50

27.73

21.63
26.83
32.40
29.10

15.00
13.31

BEST

5-46
1-1

2-37
2-22
3-23
1-11

3-32

2-19

2-32

5-28
2-14

2-23
2-49

2-32
3-37
3-38
1-24

2-32

5-42
3-35
217
3-13

1-15
3-19



