

SUTHERLAND DCC -- GRADE AVERAGES 2025/26

	M	I	NO	HS	50	100	RUNS	AVE	CT	W/K	O	M	R	W	5I	10M	AVE	BEST
E.Alger	8	8	1	46	0	0	126	18.00	4									
J.Almond	7	7	1	52	1	0	84	14.00	1	64.0	8	228	12	1	0	0	19.00	6-39
N.Amos	8	8	0	141	0	1	220	27.50	4	11.0	0	56	0	0	0	0	--	
J.Ball	9	9	1	63	3	0	258	32.25	6									
C.Barton	8	10	1	80	3	0	281	31.22	4									
K.Basnet	6	2	0	1	0	0	1	0.50		35.3	2	211	14	1	0	0	15.07	5-14
J.Bills	9	9	1	52	1	0	138	17.25	7	13.0	2	81	0	0	0	0	--	
M.Bradley	8	9	1	42	0	0	108	13.50	4									
L.Brady	7	3	2	7*	0	0	18	18.00	3	63.0	12	246	7	0	0	0	35.14	2-39
Ryan Cattle	7	7	3	16*	0	0	59	14.75	2	57.5	5	272	10	0	0	0	27.20	3-29
J.Cisternas	6	5	2	13*	0	0	37	12.33	7	34.0	3	203	3	0	0	0	67.67	1-12
L.Clark	9	7	1	56	1	0	183	30.50	4								--	
S.Clark	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0.00		4.0	0	21	2	0	0	0	10.50	2-21
A.Dalla-Camina	1	1	0	4	0	0	4	4.00		4.0	0	32	1	0	0	0	32.00	1-32
H.Danne	8	9	2	68	3	0	251	35.86	7	32.3	2	184	10	0	0	0	18.40	2-22
E.Deal	3	4	0	64	1	0	89	22.25		0/1								
M.DeCelis	8	9	1	35*	0	0	162	20.25	2	6/1								
A.Deitz	2	2	0	40	0	0	51	25.50		3/0								
B.Dwarshuis	1	1	0	3	0	0	3	3.00		9.0	0	46	0	0	0	0	--	
T.Faulkner	9	8	1	79	2	0	203	29.00	3	62.4	5	288	9	0	0	0	32.00	3-24
M.Fitzgerald	8	8	0	97	2	0	235	29.38	1									
K.Freer	8	9	0	63	1	0	218	24.22	6	48.2	11	161	4	0	0	0	40.25	3-31
L.Gatherer	7	7	0	31	0	0	90	12.86		5/2	1.0	0	8	0	0	0	--	
L.Hehir	3	3	0	37	0	0	71	23.67	2	31.2	5	106	3	0	0	0	35.33	2-41
Louis Hogg	1	1	0	2	0	0	2	2.00	1	6.0	1	28	3	0	0	0	9.33	3-28
M.Hopkins	10	11	2	107	0	1	250	27.78	3									
T.Humphreys-Jones	6	4	1	23	0	0	30	10.00		48.0	3	234	9	0	0	0	26.00	4-54
B.Hunt	1	1	0	4	0	0	4	4.00		1/0								
B.James	1									12.0	1	40	1	0	0	0	40.00	1-40
V.Jamwal	9	8	0	37	0	0	150	18.75		8/1								
P.Jaques	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0.00										
S.Jaques	9	9	1	101*	2	1	349	43.63	2	27.0	1	139	7	0	0	0	19.86	3-21
M.Jewell	2	2	0	84	1	0	105	52.50	1									
T.Kaushal	8	10	2	53	1	0	141	17.63	2	111.0	14	431	11	0	0	0	39.18	4-26
J.Kean	6	6	1	51*	1	0	118	23.60	2	21.5	2	122	7	1	0	0	17.43	5-43
R.Keen	5	4	0	28	0	0	57	14.25	2	17.3	0	105	4	0	0	0	26.25	3-38
B.Konstas	9	9	0	86	1	0	235	26.11	3	22.0	3	107	3	0	0	0	35.67	3-18
S.Konstas	1	1	0	73	1	0	73	73.00										
S.Kourouche	8	5	0	57	1	0	90	18.00	1	57.0	2	337	11	1	0	0	30.64	5-73
L.Lawless	2	1	0	11	0	0	11	11.00		18.0	3	71	1	0	0	0	71.00	1-57
H.Lindsay	9	9	2	82	2	0	269	38.43	3	15.5	0	68	6	0	0	0	11.33	2-19
J.Lindsay	8	5	2	1*	0	0	4	1.33	3	67.0	14	241	10	0	0	0	24.10	3-60
S.Luvkesh	7	4	2	18*	0	0	22	11.00	3	49.2	6	226	7	0	0	0	32.29	2-28

SUTHERLAND DCC -- GRADE AVERAGES 2025/26

	M	I	NO	HS	50	100	RUNS	AVE	CT	W/K	O	M	R	W	5I	10M	AVE	BEST
E.Muller	8	4	1	14	0	0	37	12.33	2		65.0	8	256	13	1	0	19.69	5-46
O.Oborn-Corby	7	6	2	18	0	0	36	9.00			50.2	5	213	3	0	0	71.00	1-1
N.O'Flynn	1	1	0	11	0	0	11	11.00			6.0	0	66	0	0	0	--	
R.Owers	8	8	0	47	0	0	163	20.38	3		32.0	9	107	5	0	0	21.40	2-37
B.Parker	9	7	1	43	0	0	138	23.00			31.0	5	149	5	0	0	29.80	2-22
F.Parker	8	5	1	13	0	0	26	6.50	1		64.0	6	289	9	0	0	32.11	3-23
B.Philipson	7	5	2	15	0	0	33	11.00	3		46.0	4	256	1	0	0	256.00	1-11
C.Philipson	9	9	2	43	0	0	105	15.00		17/0								
Z.Philipson	7	3	1	25*	0	0	28	14.00			45.0	5	174	9	0	0	19.33	3-32
B.Piggott	9	10	0	67	1	0	127	12.70	2	1/0								
L.Pont	6	3	2	9*	0	0	12	12.00	2		33.0	6	167	6	0	0	27.83	2-19
A.Raina	8	10	0	113	0	1	236	23.60										
W.Rickert	1	1	0	1	0	0	1	1.00	1		2.0	0	12	1	0	0	12.00	1-12
A.Rider	9	9	0	43	0	0	90	10.00	2	5/1								
A.Ritchie	5	5	2	35*	0	0	77	25.67			39.0	8	168	5	0	0	33.60	2-32
Lachlan Ritchie	9	10	3	78	2	0	277	39.57	3		71.3	15	221	14	0	0	15.79	4-8
Luke Ritchie	8	8	0	58	1	0	176	22.00			88.0	19	267	12	1	0	22.25	5-28
M.Robinson	9	10	0	83	3	0	300	30.00	2		25.3	6	112	3	0	0	37.33	2-14
K.Ross	8	8	0	88	2	0	197	24.63	5									
M.Searles	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	1		7.0	2	23	2	0	0	11.50	2-23
B.Sharma	5	4	2	16*	0	0	35	17.50	1		25.0	2	154	5	0	0	30.80	2-49
J.Sheehy	9	9	1	65	3	0	256	32.00	5									
L.Sheehy	10	9	4	36	0	0	125	25.00		11/2								
T.Sheehy	6	4	0	22	0	0	47	11.75			35.0	3	152	2	0	0	76.00	2-32
A.Smith	9	7	4	9	0	0	33	11.00	4		65.0	7	293	15	0	0	19.53	3-37
S.Spyrides	4	3	0	9	0	0	19	6.33	2		27.0	3	143	7	0	0	20.43	3-38
S.Stewart	5	6	1	50*	1	0	111	22.20	4		15.0	0	117	2	0	0	58.50	1-24
E.Stoddart	8	8	0	47	0	0	133	16.63	1		1.3	0	10	0	0	0		
W.Straker	6	7	4	16*	0	0	50	16.67	3		83.2	16	305	11	0	0	27.73	2-32
P.Taya	1	1	0	5	0	0	5	5.00										
W.Vandermaal	6	6	0	37	0	0	82	13.67	2		41.4	6	173	8	1	0	21.63	5-42
T.Waterman	6	2	1	13	0	0	13	13.00	1		36.0	3	161	6	0	0	26.83	3-35
J.Watson	5	3	2	4*	0	0	6	6.00	1		39.4	6	162	5	0	0	32.40	2-17
K.Weatherall	8	4	1	33*	0	0	35	11.67	3		66.0	9	291	10	0	0	29.10	3-13
A.Whatley	3	3	0	55	1	0	80	26.67	3		1.0	0	8	0	0	0	--	
J.Whyte	2	2	1	27*	0	0	41	41.00		4/0								
B.Williams	1										4.0	2	15	1	0	0	15.00	1-15
F.Zhang-Langley	7	4	3	12*	0	0	18	18.00	1		63.2	13	173	13	0	0	13.31	3-19

81 players